IN THE TENNESSEE BOARD OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT

IN RE: ROGER MARSH JUDICIAL COMMISSIONER WILSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Docket No. M2015-00437-BJC-DIS-FC

File No. B13-5355

FILED APR - 4 2016

Clerk of the Courts Rec'd By

AGREED ORDER

It appearing to the Board that all matters in controversy between the parties have been full compromised and settled, specifically by the execution of a Deferred Discipline Agreement pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section 17-5-301(g)(3), and an Affidavit of Judicial Commissioner Roger Marsh Pursuant to Deferred Discipline Agreement, in accordance with Tennessee Code Annotated section 17-5-307, the original documents referenced herein being simultaneously filed herein, it is, therefore ORDERED, that this action be, and hereby is, dismissed, with prejudice.

Each party shall bear their own respective discretionary costs. Court costs shall be divided equally between Commissioner Marsh and the Board of Judicial Conduct. ENTER, this the **24** day of March, 2016.

HON. CHRIS CRAFT Chair Person Tennessee Board of Judicial Conduct

IN RE: ROGER MARSH (page 2, Agreed Order)

Approved for Entry:

Timothy R. Discenza #008716 Disciplinary Counsel Tennessee Board of Judicial Conduct P.O. Box 50356 Nashville, Tennessee 37205

Patrick J. MeHale, # 004643

Assistant Disciplinaty Counsel Tennessee Board of Judicial Conduct

Michael R. Jennings #00,6628

Attorney at Law Attorney for Commissioner Roger Marsh 326 North Cumberland Street Lebanon, Tennessee 37087